
The Sotlth lodlan malt I,td,Regional Omee: Kannur ,
FirstFloor,SIBHouse,ChaladAlavilRoadgchalad,
Kamu.L67cO14,0497-27t3:236,Email:rol016@sib.co.in

Ref:RO-KNR/LD/SALE/148/2024-25 Date: 23.12.2024

EiAUCTI0N SALE NOTICE_

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of-Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of-
Fihaficial Assets and Fnforcement of Security Intertsi Act, 2002 read with pl.oviso to Rule 8{6) and
9(1)oftheSecuritylnteresta]nforcement)Rules,2002.

WREREAS, the Authorised Officer of the Bank had issued Demand Notices dated 27-07-2021, calling
quintheBorrowers/Guararfu®rs1)Mf.MahfrosoM8,Sfo.ismaiLMt[ndangalan,MundangalanHouse,
Bevinje,  Thekkilfery  P  0,  Chengala,  Ka`sargod,  Kerala-671541   2)  Ms  lrfam  Ibrahim,  3)  Mrs..
Mariyambi K A W/o lsmail Mundangalam     4) Fathima RIsvana  5) Mr.Maaroof M D, S/o.Ismail
Mundangalam  All are residing at Mundangalan House, Bevinje, Thekkilfery P 0, Chengala, Kasargod,
Kerala-671541, 6) Ahammed Basheer S/o Ahammed, Mihwan Mahal, Kompanpara, Kalnad, Kasangod
671-3-1-77)RIbiyaEhasheerw/oBasheer,BusthanaMahal`,NewHappyManzil,Kainad-,Kasargod67131`7
under  section  13(2) Of the  Securitisation  and Reconstruction  Of Fiflancial  Assets  and Enforcement  of
SecuritylnterestAct,2002(hereinafterreferredtoas`TheAct')andhastakenPhysicalPossessionofthe
ilnlnovable propertis, more fully described in the schedule hereunder under Section 13(4) of the Act read
with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

AND WIIEREAS, the borrowers/co-obligantlguarantors have failed to pay the amount, Notice is hereby

given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor (s) that the immovable
property/iesmortgagedtotheSecuredCreditormorefullydescribedintheSchedulehereunderwillbesold
on "as is where is" basis, "as is what is" and "whatever there is" condition, on the date and at the place
mentioned- herein below Item No  I for reahzation of a sun of Rs.4,07,29,715.40 (-mpees Four Crore
SevenLakhisTwefityNineTnousandSevenHtiEldredFifteenAEidPaisaFortyOnly)ason22.12.2024
withfurtherinterest,penalinterestandcostsfrom23.12.2024asdetailedinOANo.531/2022filedbefore
Hon'bleDebtRecoveryTribunal-I,ErnrfulamintheODContractorsandFITLloanaccountofMahfoose
M D and Item No 2 for realization of a sun of Rs.1.S2,83£87.58 (Rupees One Crore Fifty Two Lakh
EightyThreeThousandThreeHundredEightySevenAndPaisaFiftyEightOnly)ason22.12.2024
withfurtherinterestpenalinterestandcostsfrom23.i2.2024asdetaindinOANo.531/2022filedbefore
Hon'ble Debt Recovery Tribunal-I,  Emakulam in the OD  against property and FITL  loan  account of
Mahfoose M D subject to the following terms and conditions:

ItemLEL1

Name of property Ouner Ahammed Basheer

Descriptionofproperty Land admeasuring 30 Cents with residential burlding having 4000 sq.ft.
DoorNo.15/170,along'with-allconstruction,improvements,Easemenfary
Rights existing and appurtenant thereon comprised in Re Sy No.214/2pt

(Sy No.15/170), situated in Kalanad Village, Kasargod Taluk, Kasargod
District, more particularly described in Jenmam Sale Deed No.4623/2009
dated  16-12-2009  of  SRO  Udma  owned  by  Ahammed  Basheer  and
bounded on: North by :Property of Dainabi,East by: Property of Karuvan

CIN: It5`5-1;iKL 1929PLC00-lt)17,~ Toll Free (India) 1800-102-9408,1800425L`1809¢SNL)

The South Indian Bank Ltd., Regd. Office: Thrissur, Kerala
Hed office:  S.I.B. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No: 28, Thrissur -68oap|, `Kdrara
(Tei) o487-242o o2o, ¢ax) 91 487-244 2o21, p:pq!:_sib_ap_rp8:¥apfi.b..c,p_in

www.southindianbank.com
Page 1 of 6



Tb® South lodlan BanlE Ltd,RegLonal Omc®: Hanntir ,
First Floor,Sn House,Chalad Alavil Road,Chalad,
KamurL6700I-4,0497-27t,3236;Emnd,:roro16@sib..co.in

and Chiruvandan,South by: Property of Legal Heirs ofKannan and West
by: Road

Nafroofpussessin Ptrysfcalpussessin

Reserve Price Rs.59,58,000.cO  (Rupees  Fifty  Nine  IlaRAs  Fifty  Eight  Thousand
Only)

Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 5,9S,800.00 (Rupees Five Lakhs NInety Five Thousand Eight
03MD) Hundred Only)

(EhAI) shall be deposited on or before  14.01.2025 by 05:00 PM)

Mode of submission of All  amounts payable regarding ILO and sale shall be pald by way of
Ere/ Sale amount Demand Draft drawn in favour of "The Authorised Officer, The South

Indian  Bank  Ltd."  payable  at  Kannur  or  throuch  RTGS  to  Account
No..0657073000000132 held by " The Aulinorised Officer" in The South
Indian Bank Ltd, Branch Karmur South Bazar (IFSC Code: SmL0000657)

Last date and time forsubmissionofBidalongwithEMD on or before 14.01.2025 by 05:00 PM

Duly  filled  in bid  form  in  original  (format  available  with Authorised
officer  and  in  website  httDs:/foankauctions.in\  along  with  proof  for
payment ofELD to be submitted at the South Indian Bank Ltd.Cherkala
Branch  at Door No.A6/464, Ajmal shopping arcade, N.H.17, Chengala,
Cherkala, Kasaragod-67`1541    0R the South Indian Bank Ltd Regional
Office Karmur, SIB House,Chalad Alavil Road,Chalad,Karmuf-670014

Property Inspection On or before 14.01.2025 with prior appointment.

Bid incremental amount Rs.10,000.00 01upees Ten Thousand Only)

Date and time ofE-auction 15.01.2025 from  10:30 AM to  11 :00 AM (with 5 minute unlimited auto
extensions till sale is concluded)

E-auction service provider M/s 4 Closure,
Wchsife Name:. haps:/               tious.in
Contact Official: M.Dinesh
M6bile .. 8 i42cO073-5
Email : dinesh@bankauctious. in

Item No:2

Name of property Ouner Maaroof M D

Descriptionofproperty All that part and parcel of land admeasuring 48.56 Ares (120 Cents) along
wi`th- all other constFuedors, inprovements, easementary rids existing
and appurtonant thereon under Sy.No. 503/3pt ofBela Village, Kasaragod
Taluk, Kasaragod District,  more fully described in Jenmani  Sale Deed

The South, Indian Bank Ltd`, Regd Cffice: ThrissurT Kerala
Head Office:  S.I.B. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No: 28, Thrissur -680091p\Ke\ra
{_Tp_qu7:24ie9?.O...q.¥>_9i„4±7-24±2p?I.._c_-pqu.:_apap_rpquF#.`.apiap`__-:=``'`t'`,'/

CIN: L65191KL  1929PLC001017, Toll Free (India) 1800-102-9408,1
www.southindianbank.com

Page 2 of 6



The Sotith Indian Bank Ltd,Reglond Omc®: Hannur ,
First Floor,SID House,Chalad Alavil Road,Chalad,
Kamun67~coi4,04giv--2-7-13:2-ds-,hi-:rol'Ol-6@sib.com

No.985/2018  dated  27.02.2018  of Sub  Retistrar Office Badiyadka and
bounded on North :Panchayath Road, East: Property ofAbdulla and Road,
South: Property ofMahfoose and Sundara, and West: Property of Ibrahim

Nature of possession Physical Possession

Reserve Price Rs.39,87,000.00  (Rupees  Thirty  Nine  Lalchs  Eighty  Seven  Thousand
Only)

Earnest Money Deposit Rs.3,98,700.00 (Rupees Three Lalchs NInety Eight Thousand Seven
(EMD) Hundred Only)

(Eh® shall be deposited on or before 14-01-2025 by 05:00 END

Mode of submission of All amormls pryalle regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way Of
Ere/ Sale amount Demand Draft drawn in favour of "The Authorised Officer, The South

indian  Bank  Ltd."  payable  at  Kannur  or  throuch  RIGS  to  Account
No:0657073000000132 held by " The Authorised Officer" in The South
Indian Bank Ltd, Branch Karmur South Bazar (IFSC Code: SIBL0000657)

Last date and time forsubmissionofBidalongwithEre on or before 14.01.2025 by 05:00 PM

Duly  filled  in  bid  form  in  original  (format  avallable  with  Authorised
officer  and  in  website  httos:/foankauctions.in`  along  with  proof  for
payment ofEh® to be subritted at the South Indian Bank Ltd.Cherkala
Branch  at Door No.A6/464-, Ajmar shopping arcade, N-.H-.17, enenga[a,
Clierkala, Kasalag`9d-671541    0R the South hidiah Batik Ltd Regiorial
Office Kannur, SIB House,Chalad Alavil Road,Chalad,Kannur-670014

Property Inspection On or before 14-01 -2025 with prior appointment.

Bid incremental amount Rs.25,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only)

Date and time ofE-auction 15.01.2025  from 02:30 PM to 03:30 PM (with 5  minute unlimited auto
extensions till sale is concluded)

Eridi6tieri service pr-6vider- W§4-Cldsure,
Website Name: https:/foankauctions.in
Contact Official: Mr.Dinesh
Mobile : 8142000735
Email : dinesh@bankauctions. in
TERMs ANI} cONmTIONs OF SAI+E

I )  The secured asset will be sold by eTaiietion through Bank's approved service provider i.§. M/s 4 Closure
who are assisting the Authorised Officer in conducting.the online auction.

2) The intending purchasers shall submit the END amount mentioned hereinabove via Demand Draft in
favour Of "The Authorised Officer, The South hdian Bank Ltd" payable at Kannur at the address
mentioned above or through RTGS to Account No:  0657073000000132  held by " The Authoriseded

The South Indian Bank Ltd., Regd. Office: Thrissur, Kerala
Head Office: S.I.B. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No: 28, Thrissur -680001, Kerala
ITe» 0487-2420 020, ¢ax) 91487-244 2021, ermail:  sibcori]orate@,sfo.co.iri   +\\                       `   +i

CIN:L65i9iKLi929pLcooioi:;:%T#¥3ir:imo2-94o8,18ooi2drl8ogl(pgnL=±;iL?,;:jT

Page 3 of 6



The South lndlan Bank Ltd,Reglonal Once: Ihaur ,
First Floor,SID House.Chalnd Al8vil Road,Chalrd
KanurL67cO[4,0497-2713236,Etrml:rol016@sib.co.in

Officer" in The South Indian Bank Ltd, Branch Kannur South Bazar (IFSC Code: SIBL0000657)  on
or before   14.01.2025 by 05:00 PM

3)   The  intending  purchaser  shall  submit  duly  filled  in  bid  form  in  original  (format  available  with
Authorized officer and in website https:/foankauctions. in along with self-attested copies of Proof of
identification/Address  proof  (KYC)  and  proof  of Payment  Of EMD  at  the  South  indian  Bahk
Ltd.Cherkala Branch    at Door No.A6/464,  Ajmal  shopping  arcade,  N.H.17,  Chengala,  Cherkala,
Kasaragod-671541 or the South Indian Bank Ltd Regional Office Kannur,SIB House,Chalad Alavil
Red`,Chafed-,Karmrm670014- addressed to- the- Atrfuorised officeF and should` cany the original fur
verification.   Bids  submitted  otherwise  than  in  the  format  prescribed  shall  not  be  eligible  for
consideration and will be liable for rejection.

4)   In case of joint bidders,  an authorization letter signed by all the bidders authorizing a bidder (one
am.Qng.them who `is _hal.ding`a validJD) ,i.s to .be.submitte.d.al`Qng with .bid.form. `In case the bidder is a
colporateffartnership  firm,  a  copy  of the  resolution  passed  by  the  Board  of DirectorsAIartners
ashori=ingtheasti±albidder-,whoisholdingartyalidH),fieedst6bes+]ADaarittedalongiwiththebidf6ffi.

5)   Bidders should have active mobile number and valid e-mall address for participating in E-Auction and
register their names at the e-auction portal and get User ID and Password free of cost from E-auction
service provider whereupon they would be allowed to participate in the online-E-auction.

6)   Please note that interested purchasers shall be permitted to participate and bid in the e-auction only if
EMD anount has been received by the Bank along with the documents and in the manner mentioned
in point 3 hereinabove.

7)   Eligible Bidders who have duly complied with the above requirements in point no.2,3 & 4 hereinabove
will  be  provided  iwi±h  User  ID  and  Passiiroid  thiouch  Bafik's  apipffcted  seirviee  pr-ovidsii  for
participating in e-auction portal.

8)  After the submission of EMD, the bidders shall not be allowed to withdraw the Bid fomsAIMD. The
amount of EMD paid by interested bidders shall not cany any interest.

9)   Online bidding will commence from Reserve price or from the hichest bid quoted whichever is higher.

10)The  Bank  /  service  provider  for  e-Auction  shall  not  have  any  liability  towards  bidders  for  any
.in`terrupti`on`Qrde!ay+in.accesstothe.si_tejrrespectiveofthecauses.

I I ) The bid once submitted by the bidder® carmct be cancelled/withdrawn and the bidder shall be bound to
buythepropertyatthefirialbidprice.Thefailureonthepartofbiddertocomplywithanyoftheterms
and conditions of e-Auction,  mentioned herein will result in forfeiture of the amount paid by the
defaulting bidder.

12)DecisionoftheAuthorisedofficerregardingdeclarationofsuccessfulbiddershallbefinalandbinding
on all the bidders.

13) The Authorised Officer shall be at liberty to cancel the e-Auction process at any time, before declaring
the successful bidder, without assigning any reason.

The South Indian Bank Ltd„ Regd. Office: Thrissur, Kerala
Head Office:  S.I.B. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No: 28, Thrissur -680001,

'-`,,/

i-`#pr-Si#/.`
ITeD 0487-2420 020, ¢ax) 91487-244 2021, e-mail: sibcomorate(@sib.co.ih~

CIN: L6519lKL 1929PLC001017, Ton Free (India) 1800-102-9408,  1800i25-1809 ®SNL)
wurw.southindianbank.com

Page 4 of 6



The South ntdlan Bank Ltd,Rqglonal once: Karmtir ,
First Floor.SIB House,Chalad Alavil Road,Chalad,
KamurL€rro014,0497-27T3236,Email:roroT6@sib.co.in

14) The bid submitted without the EhD shall be summarily rejected. The property shall not be sold below
the reserve price.

15)The conditional bids may be treated as invalid.  Please  note that after submission of the bid/s, no
correspondence regarding any change in the bid shall be entertained.

16) The Authorised Officer is not bound to accept the highest offer and the Authorised officer has absolute
righttoacceptorrejectanyoralloffer(s)oradjoun/postpone/cancelthee-Auctionwithoutassigning
any reason thereof. The sale is subject to confirination by the secured creditor.

17) In case of forfeiture of the aniount deposited by the defaulting bidder, he shall neither have claim on
the property nor on any part of the sum for which may it be subsequently sold.

18) In case any dispute arises as to the validity of the bid(s), amount of bid, mm or as to the eligibility of
the bidder,  authority  of the person representing the  bidder,  the  interpretation and decision of the
Authorised Officer shall be final. In such an eventuality, the Bank shall in its sole discretion be entitled
to call off the sale and put the property to sale once again on any date and al such tine as my he
decided by the Bank.

19) The property will be sold on "as is where is" basis, "as is what is" and "whatever there is" condition
and- the Bank is not responsible for title, condition or any other fact affecting the property.

20) It is the responsibility  of the Bidders to  inspect and satisfy themseives  about the Secured Asset,
including its specifications, the legality of the title deeds and other documents pertaining to the said
Secured Asset before participating in the" E-auction" and The South Indian Bank Ltd will not liable
for an-y issues pertainng to- the Secured Assct after the compledon of the E-auction.

21)TheSucce§sfulbiddershallpay25%{inclndingEh®of10°/i])ofthebidanountinmedatelyonihe
same day or not later than next working day, as the case may be, on confimation of Sale in histher
favour. Balance 75% of bid amount shall be pald to the Authorised Officer within 15 days of the sale,
failin&which. the entire depesit` made by the Bidder towards ernest money deposit and/oT other such.
amounts shall be forfeited without any notice by the Authorized officer and the sale will be cancelled
and the pr-operty will be brought to sale again. However , in desirable cases the ti±iae ffiay be eji[efided
at the sole discretion of the Authorised Officer.

22) On the sale being confirmed and on receipt of the entire sale proceeds by the Authorised Officer, the
successful bidder will be issued with a Sale Certificate as per the terms and conditions of the Back and
theSARFAESIAct.Thesale_certificateshallbeissu_edinthenaneofthesu_c.c.essfulbi_d.d.er.N_or_e_quest
for change of name in the sale certificate other than the person who submitted the bid /participated in
the e-Auction will be entertained.

23) The successful-bidder-should pay a-l`l the existing-dues-etc. , to the Goverrmeut/ Loca-I-Authorities and
bear all the necessary expenses like applicable stamp duties / additional stamp duty / transfer charges,
Registration expenses, fees etc. for transfer of the property in histher name.

24)  The South Indian Bank Ltd is not liable to pay any interest/ refund END or any such amounts in case
Of any delay in issue Of confirmation Of sale/ Sale Certificate by virtue of any Cout Order received
after e-auction is complete or any other reasons whatsoever.

The South Indian Bank Ltd., Regd. Office: Thrissur, Kerala
Head Office:  S.I.B. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No: 28, Thrissur - 68
(Tel) 0487-2420 020, Fax) 91487-244 2021, e-mail:

CIN: L65191KL  1929PLC001017, Toll Free (India)  1800-102-9408,180042
www.§outhindfanbank.com

Page 5 of 6



The South ltLdlan Bank Ltd,Rqglonal Omc®: ]Pmnur
First Floor,SIB House,Chalad Alavil Road,Chalad,
KamunL67cO]4,0497-2713236,Emall:rorol`6@sib.co.in

25)The  Authorised  Officer  or Bank  will  not be  held  responsible  for  any  charge,  lien,  encumbrance,
property tax or any dues to the Government or anybody in respect of the properties under sale.

26)ThesuccessfulbiddershallpayallTaxes/Electricity/Water/SewerageChargesoranyothercharges
demandedbyanyauthorityaftertheacceptanceofthebid,evenifitpertainstopreviousperiods.

27)Bidder shall ensure payment of TDS on sale in compliance with provision of Income Tax Act as
applicable and necessary proof of the same to be submitted to Authorised Officer before issunce of
Sale Certificate.

28) The Successful bidder shall, at histher cost, get the Electricity/ Watel./ Sewerage cormection etc, and
any other common services transfened in his name.

29)The Authorised Officer has obtained EC/ search report regarding item no:I  and item no: 2     from
01.01.2009 to 23.09.2024  and it contains no encumbrances

30)For any further information and for inspection of property,  the  intended bidders may eontact the
Authorised Officer (Tel. No. 0497 -2713234 / 2713235)     or The South Indian Bank Ltd., Branch
Cherkala at 04994 284800 or may contact at the South Indian Bank Ltd Regional Office Karmur at
7907244865 during working hours

For   detai)ed   terms   and   conditions   of   tl)e   sale,   please   refer   I.o   the   link   provi
www. southindianbank.com. and https:/thanhauctions.in

Date`:  23.12.2024
place: Kannur AUTHORISED OFFICER

(CHIEF MANAGE R)

The South Indian Bank Ltd., Regd. Office: Thrissur, Kerala
Head Office:  S.I.B. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No: 28, Thrissur -680001, Kerala
(Tel) 0487-2420 020, Qiax) 91487-244 2021, e-mail: s_ibcorporate@sib.co.in

CIN: L65191KL 1929PLC001017, Toll Free (India)  1800-102-9408,1800-425-1809 ®SNI.)
www.southindfanhank.com

Page 6 of 6


